05-01-2006

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

13091/45

TEIADEMARE 103	322905113091/45
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trauemark Onice: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John B. Selkon	Name: STERILOX TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Execution Date(s) May 2, 2002	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 320 King of Prussia Road
	Suite 200
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Randor
Government Interest Assignment	State: Pennsylvania
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19087
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/830,878 Additional numbers at	 hached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Zeba Ali	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
KENYON & KENYON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	☐ Enclosed
1500 K Street,. N.W.	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington, DC 20005	8. Payment Information
State: Washington, DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 202 220 4200	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Fax Number: 202 220 4201	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600
Email Address: zali@kenyon.com	Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON & S
9. Signature :	April 26, 2006
Zeba Ali, Reg. # 51,392 Date	
Name of Person Signing #1157225 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
#1157225 atta	tal number of pages including cover sheet, chments, and documents sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joe B. SELKON, a citizen of the United Kingdom with a post office address of 4 Ethelred Court, Dunston Road, Headington, Oxford OX3 9DA, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented a certain new and useful

SUPER-OXIDIZED WATER, PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF AS STERILIZERS AND MEDICAMENTS

for which I have executed a United States patent application, Application No. 10/084,518 filed, February 25, 2002 and

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Sterilox Medical (Europe) Limited a corporation of England and Wales having a place of business at 85E Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire, OX14 4RY, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0908 and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

1 May 2002 (Date) JOE B. SELKON

-2-